
 
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
PROJECT ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT, NOIDA 

 
 

Date-1-May-25 

    CORRIGENDUM- 01 
 

PROJECT : FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT (RATE CONTRACT) 

PACKAGE : TREFOIL CLAMPS 

ENQUIRY NO : 77/24/6111/AMI dated 23.04.2025 

SUBJECT : 
CHANGE OF TENDER ID, REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE and 
TENDER DUE DATE EXTENSION 

 

Type of Corrigendum 

Technical Corrigendum -  Commercial Corrigendum -  

 
Bidders are requested to note that  
 

1. The Tender ID of the subject NIT at https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app: has been changed and 
the new Tender ID will be 2025_BHEL_47654_2 instead of 2025_BHEL_47654_1. 

2. Price schedule has been revised as weighted factors has been updated. 
3. Due date & time of bid submission has been extended up to 13.05.2025 @ 01:00 PM. Bid opening 

shall be done at 04:00 PM on the due date. 
 

All the other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unchanged. All the bidders are requested to 
quote accordingly. 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For and on behalf of BHEL   

 
 

Amit Kumar 
 Manager/BOP 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


FINAL BOQ CUM PRICE SCHEDULE

		PRICE SCHEDULE OF TREFOIL CLAMP- FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

		BIDDER NAME: 

		BOQ-CUM-UNPRICED SCHEDULE FOR TREFOIL CLAMP



				S.No.		Item Code		Item Description		UOM		Order Quantity
		Unit Price  (Ex-Works) Rs		Total Price  (Ex-Works) Rs		FREIGHT CHARGES (EXCLUDING GST)  
@ % OF TOTAL EX WORKS
(% to be quoted) 		FREIGHT CHARGES WITHOUT GST (INR)		TOTAL F.O.R. SITE PRICE (EXCLUDING GST))
(INR)

				1		507-180120-00-A     		OUTER DIA 25.1 - 30		NOS   		6,820		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				2		507-180121-00-A     		OUTER DIA 30.1 - 35		NOS   		77,900		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				3		507-180132-00-A     		OUTER DIA 33.6 - 39		NOS   		7,100		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				4		507-180122-00-A     		OUTER DIA 35.1 - 40		NOS   		55,770		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				5		507-180123-00-A     		OUTER DIA 40.1 - 45		NOS   		165,590		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				6		507-180124-00-A     		OUTER DIA 45.1 - 50		NOS   		218,280		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				7		507-180135-00-A     		OUTER DIA 47.1 - 52		NOS   		35,950		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

				8		507-180125-00-A     		OUTER DIA 50.1 - 55		NOS   		151,150		0		0.00				0.00		0.00

														TOTAL PRICE 
(EX-WORKS)						- 0		- 0

				Notes : 

		1) 		Bidder has to quote only TOTAL PRICE (EX-WORKS)  and FREIGHT CHARGES in %. Based on this price, unit price shall be derived for all items as per formula indicated above.
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RATE CONTRACT FOR BHEL/PEM- TREFOIL CLAMP 

AMENDMENT NO. 01 

TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
FOR 

TREFOIL CLAMP 

Specification No. : PE-RC-999-507-E015 (REV. 0) 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
POWER SECTOR 

PROJECT ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT 

NOIDA, INDIA 



S.No. 

1 

3 

6 

7 

8 

Item Code 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR TREFOIL CLAMP 

BOQ Cum Price Schedule 

507-180120-00-A 

507-180121-00-A 

507-180122-00-A 

507-180123-00-A 

507-180124-00-A 

AMENDMENT NO. 01 

507-180132-00-A OUTER DIA 33.6 -39 

Notes : 

Item Description 

OUTER DIA 25,1 - 30 

OUTER DIA 30.1 - 35 

Cchondt 

OUTER DIA 35.1 - 40 

OUTER DIA 40.1 - 45 

507-180135-00-A OUTER DIA 47.1 - 52 

OUTER DIA 45.1 - 50 

507-180125-00-A OUTER DIA 50.1 - 55 

UOM 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

Order 

Quantity 

6,820 

77,900 

7,100 

olo5|25 

55,770 

1,65,590 

2,18,280 

35,950 

1,51,150 

Unit Price (Ex 
Works) Rs 

Instead of 

0.01* X /6820 

0.11 *XI77900 

0.01 *X7100 

0.07*X /55770 

0.23 * X /165590 

0.32 * X I218280 

0.05 * X /35950 

SPECN. NO. 

0.2*X/151150 

TOTAL PRICE 
(EX-WORKS) 

REV. N. 

Total Price (Ex 
Works) Rs 

0.01 * X 

0.11 * X 

0.01 * X 

0.07 * X 

0.23 * X 

0.32 * X 

0.05 * X 

0.2* X 

X 

PE-RC-999-507-E015 

DATE: 

Read as 

Unit Price (Ex 
Works) Rs 

0.0089 * X /6820 

0.1040 *XI77900 

0.0095 * XI7100 

0.0749 * X /55770 

0.2282 *X/165590 

0.3050 *X I218280 

0.0515 *X/35950 

1) Bidder has to quote only Total Value 'X'. Based on this price, unit price shall be derived for all items 

0.2180 *X/151150 

TOTAL PRICE 
(EX-WORKS) 

01-05-2025 

Total Price (Ex 
Works) RS 

0.0089 * X 

0.1040 *X 

0.0095 *X 

0.0749 *X 

0.2282 *X 

0.3050 *X 

0.0515 *X 

0.2180*X 
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