

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED PROJECT ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT, NOIDA

Date-1-May-25

CORRIGENDUM-01

PROJECT	:	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT (RATE CONTRACT)		
PACKAGE	:	TREFOIL CLAMPS		
ENQUIRY NO	RY NO : 77/24/6111/AMI dated 23.04.2025			
SUBJECT	•	CHANGE OF TENDER ID, REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE and		
		TENDER DUE DATE EXTENSION		

Type of Corrigendum								
Technical Corrigendum -	V	Commercial Corrigendum -	<u> </u>					

Bidders are requested to note that

- 1. The Tender ID of the subject NIT at https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app: has been changed and the new Tender ID will be 2025_BHEL_47654_2 instead of 2025_BHEL_47654_1.
- 2. Price schedule has been revised as weighted factors has been updated.
- 3. Due date & time of bid submission has been extended up to 13.05.2025 @ 01:00 PM. Bid opening shall be done at 04:00 PM on the due date.

All the other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unchanged. All the bidders are requested to quote accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of BHEL

Amit Kumar Manager/BOP

RATE CONTRACT FOR BHEL/PEM- TREFOIL CLAMP

AMENDMENT NO. 01

TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR TREFOIL CLAMP

Specification No. : PE-RC-999-507-E015 (REV. 0)



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
POWER SECTOR
PROJECT ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
NOIDA, INDIA

	प्रस्का । ११७०	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR TREFOIL CLAMP						PE-RC-999-507-E015	
ii,	iju —	AME		REV. NO.	0	DATE:	01-05-2025		
	ВОС	Cum Price Schedu	ıle		Instea	ad of		Read	d as
S.No.	Item Code	Item Description	иом	Order Quantity	Unit Price (Ex- Works) Rs	Total Price Works) R		Unit Price (Ex- Works) Rs	Total Price (Ex- Works) Rs
١,	507-180120-00-4	OUTTED DIA 3F 4 30	NOC	6 920	0.04 * 7 /0000	0.01 * V		0 0000 t V (0000	0.0000 # 1/

	вос	Cum Price Schedu		Instead of		Read as		
S.No.	Item Code	Item Description	иом	Order Quantity	Unit Price (Ex- Works) Rs	Total Price (Ex- Works) Rs	Unit Price (Ex- Works) Rs	Total Price (Ex- Works) Rs
1	507-180120-00-A	OUTER DIA 25.1 - 30	NOS	6,820	0.01 * X /6820	0.01 * X	0.0089 * X /6820	0.0089 * X
2	507-180121-00-A	OUTER DIA 30.1 - 35	NOS	77,900	0.11 * X /77900	0.11 * X	0.1040 * X /77900	0.1040 * X
3	507-180132-00-A	OUTER DIA 33.6 - 39	NOS	7,100	0.01 * X /7100	0.01 * X	0.0095 * X /7100	0.0095 * X
4	507-180122-00-A	OUTER DIA 35.1 - 40	NOS	55,770	0.07 * X /55770	0.07 * X	0.0749 * X /55770	0.0749 * X
5	507-180123-00-A	OUTER DIA 40.1 - 45	NOS	1,65,590	0.23 * X /165590	0.23 * X	0.2282 * X /165590	0.2282 * X
6	507-180124-00-A	OUTER DIA 45.1 - 50	NOS	2,18,280	0.32 * X /218280	0.32 * X	0.3050 * X /218280	0.3050 * X
7	507-180135-00-A	OUTER DIA 47.1 - 52	NOS	35,950	0.05 * X /35950	0.05 * X	0.0515 * X /35950	0.0515 * X
8	507-180125-00-A	OUTER DIA 50.1 - 55	NOS	1,51,150	0.2 * X /151150	0.2* X	0.2180 * X /151150	0.2180* X
	,				TOTAL PRICE (EX-WORKS)	Х	TOTAL PRICE (EX-WORKS)	х

Notes:

1) Bidder has to quote only Total Value 'X'. Based on this price, unit price shall be derived for all items